Spa Treatments.

Here at Femininity we like to offer a range of spa manicure

and pedicure treatments suited best to the individual.

Spa manicure. 1lhr

Tailored to requirements.

0 Anti-aging.

0 Circulation.

Nail shape, soak with oil, removal of dead
cuticle, hand exfoliation, hand mask to suit,
hand heat mitts, hand massage.

Without polish

With polish

£26.00
£29.50

Spa pedicure. 1hr 15 mins

Tailored to requirements.

0 Tired/stressed aching legs.

¢ Regeneration and circulation.

0 Specialised ingredients for extremely
dry cracked skin.

Foot Soak in chair, move onto bed, nail trim

and shape , removal of dead cuticle, Foot rasp,

exfoliation and removal with warm towels,

paraffin wax with booties, foot massage with

cream,/oil/gel.

Without polish.

With polish.

£30.00
£37.00

Facials .

All facials are designed and catered to suit individual

client needs, using Mary Kay products.

Mini facial (20-30 min)
Extra cleansing mini facial (30mins)

Full facial (40mins-1hr)
Deep cleanse, massage, mask, tone &
moisturise.

Full facial extra cleansing (40mins-1hr) as
above with facial scrub.

Gift Vouchers available

£24.50

£27.50

£31.00

£34.00

Fenmininity Hoiv
and Beauty
At the calbir

The Beauty List

11 Beech hill road,
Spencer's wood, Reading
RG7 1HL

Tel : 0118 9862277
Email salon@femininityhairandbeauty.com
Web www.femininityhairandbeauty.com
Find us on Facebook. * @ femininity hair &
beauty’
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Natural Nail Maintenance

Mini manicure
File, hand cream plus polish.

Natural manicure.
Nail shape, finger soak with oil, removal of
dead cuticle, massage with cream. (no polish)

Full Manicure:
Natural manicure, plus polish

Mini pedicure
File, foot cream plus polish

Natural Pedicure:

Foot soak, nails trimmed and shaped, removal
of dead cuticle, foot rasp and exfoliate, foot
massage with cream. (No polish)

Full Pedicure.
Natural Pedicure, Plus polish.

Gel colour available to apply at extra cost.

10% discount for manicure and pedicure
together.
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£11.50

£15.00

£19.00

£12.50

£17.00

£24.50

Waxing Price list

Tea Tree wax.

Underarm
Bikini line
Eye brow

1/2 leg

1/2leg + under arm

1/2 leg + bikini line

1/2 leg + under arm + bikini line

Full leg

Full leg + under arm

Full leg + bikini line

Full leg + underarm + bikini line

Upper lip

Chin

Upper lip + chin

Arm full (shoulder to wrist)

Half arm (elbow to wrist)

Specialized waxing
Brazilian  (B)
Hollywood (H)
Californian (C)
Playboy (PB)

After waxing it is advisable not to have a hot
bath or shower and not to apply any per-
fumed products

(Lash /brow tint requires a patch test at
least 24hrs before treatment.)

Eye lash tint
Eye brow tint
Combinable tint
Eye brow pluck

£ 9.50
£12.50
£9.50

£17.50
£24.50
£27.00
£34.50

£29.50
£37.00
£39.50
£44.50

£6.00
£7.50
£11.50
£17.50

£11.50

£25.00
£30.00
£18.00
£28.00

£12.00
£9.50
£18.00
£9.50

LCN Gel Nail Enhancements

Hard Gel Extensions.

Full set-natural (Sculpture/tip) £36.00
Full set with gel polish. £40.00
Infill's natural £30.00
Infill’s with gel polish £35.00
Buff off & treatment £29.00
Repairs depending on damage from £5.00

Poly-Acryl Gel.

Full set— clear/natural sculpted/tips. £33.00
Full set with gel polish. £35.00
Infills clear/natural. £30.00
Infills with gel polish. £33.00

Gel Polish.

Treatment does not include manicure or pedicure, file and

application of gel only. Finished with cream.

Fingers £22.00
Toes £22.00
Fingers and toes £42.00
Soak off and re-apply from £26.50
(applies to fingers or toes)

Soak off and treatment £15.00



