## Spa Treatments.

Here at Femininity we like to offer a range of spa manicure and pedicure treatments suited best to the individual.

### Spa manicure. 1hr

Tailored to requirements.

- ♦ Anti-aging.
- ♦ Circulation.

Nail shape, soak with oil, removal of dead cuticle, hand exfoliation, hand mask to suit, hand heat mitts, hand massage. Without polich

without polish	
With polish	

£26.00 £29.50

£30.00

£37.00

#### Spa pedicure. 1hr 15 mins

Tailored to requirements.

- ◊ Tired/stressed aching legs.
  ◊ Regeneration and circulation.
- Specialised ingredients for extremely dry cracked skin.

Foot Soak in chair, move onto bed, nail trim and shape , removal of dead cuticle, Foot rasp, exfoliation and removal with warm towels, paraffin wax with booties, foot massage with cream,/oil/gel. Without polish. With polish. Facials .

All facials are designed and catered to suit individual client needs, using Mary Kay products.

Mini facial (20-30 min)	£24.50
Extra cleansing mini facial (30mins)	£27.50
Full facial (40mins-1hr) Deep cleanse, massage, mask, tone & moisturise.	£31.00
Full facial extra cleansing (40mins-1hr) as above with facial scrub.	£34.00

Gift Vouchers available

Femininity Hair and Beauty At the cabin.

The Beauty List

11 Beech hill road, Spencer's wood, Reading RG7 1HL

Tel : 0118 9862277 Email salon@femininityhairandbeauty.com Web www.femininityhairandbeauty.com Find us on Facebook. ' @ femininity hair & beauty'

## Natural Nail Maintenance

£11.50

£15.00

£24.50

<u>Mini manicure</u> File, hand cream plus polish. <u>Natural manicure.</u> Nail shape, finger soak with oil, removal of

dead cuticle, massage with cream. (no polish)

<u>Full Manicure:</u> Natural manicure, plus polish	£19.00
<u>Mini pedicure</u> File, foot cream plus polish	£12.50
<u>Natural Pedicure:</u> Foot soak, nails trimmed and shaped, removal	£17.00

of dead cuticle, foot rasp and exfoliate, foot massage with cream. (No polish)

<u>Full Pedicure.</u> Natural Pedicure, Plus polish.

Gel colour available to apply at extra cost.

10% discount for manicure and pedicure together.



# **Waxing Price list**

Tea Tree wax.

Underarm	£ 9.50
Bikini line	£12.50
Eye brow	£ 9.50
1/2 leg	£17.50
1/2leg + under arm	£24.50
1/2 leg + bikini line	£27.00
1/2 leg + under arm + bikini line	£34.50
Full leg	£29.50
Full leg + under arm	£37.00
Full leg + bikini line	£39.50
Full leg + underarm + bikini line	£44.50
Upper lip	£ 6.00
Chin	£ 7.50
Upper lip + chin	£11.50
Arm full (shoulder to wrist)	£17.50
Half arm (elbow to wrist) <u>Specialized waxing</u> Brazilian (B) Hollywood (H) Californian (C) Playboy (PB)	£11.50 £25.00 £30.00 £18.00 £28.00

After waxing it is advisable not to have a hot bath or shower and not to apply any perfumed products

(Lash /brow tint requires a patch test at least 24hrs before treatment.)

Eye lash tint		
Eye brow tint		
Combinable tint		
Eye brow pluck		

# LCN Gel Nail Enhancements

### Hard Gel Extensions.

Full set-natural (Sculpture/tip)	£36.00
Full set with gel polish.	£40.00
Infill's natural	£30.00
Infill's with gel polish	£35.00
Buff off & treatment	£29.00
Repairs depending on damage from	£ 5.00

### Poly-Acryl Gel.

Full set- clear/natural sculpted/tips.	£33.00
Full set with gel polish.	£35.00
Infills clear/natural.	£30.00
Infills with gel polish.	£33.00

#### Gel Polish.

£12.00 £9.50 £18.00 £9.50 Treatment does not include manicure or pedicure, file and application of gel only. Finished with cream.

Fingers	£22.00
Toes	£22.00
Fingers and toes	£42.00
Soak off and re-apply	from £26.50
(applies to fingers or toes)	
Soak off and treatment	£15.00